Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08161018 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8Q16

Counties: TURNPIKE

Road Name: PAINT BRIDGES (870701,870702)

Limits: 87470001

Project(s): 43540615201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.378 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.378 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $8,370,800.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: Incentive/Disincentive

District:08

280
10/18/16

N/A
90

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for removing and replacing the coating on
the SR 91 (Spur) bridges (no. 870701 & 870702) and cleaning and coating the concrete bridge piers, wing walls, barrier wall and

copings in Miami-Dade County. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified in Bridge Painting. Contractor shall be SSPC QP2 qualified.

Call Order: 006 Proposal: EBQ16

ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (43540615201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43540615201)
0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN
0102- 74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

0102-150- 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN
0102-150- 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

0400-143- CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5
0561- 1- COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (43540615201)
0999- 16- PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (43540615201)

0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43540615201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
SF
LS
LS
LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
3,920.000
14,560.000
52,220.000
1,820.000
581.000
1,120.000
1,120.000
63,896.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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